
Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBE

R Class R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 Sub T D1 D2 D3 D4 TD

1 Chelso Scribante 3166 78 A 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 10 10 10 10 10 0 210 0 0 10 10 20 190

2 Jeandre Marais (Polo) 7146 47 D 10 7 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 8 8 7 9 9 9 167 0 0 0 0 0 167

3 Andrew Meyer 26373 73 F 8 8 8 8 8 8 10 10 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 9 9 9 9 10 7 148 0 0 0 0 0 148

4 Gordon Nicholson 8029 46 B 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 0 0 0 0 0 140

5 Wade Wright 4804 958 C 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 10 8 7 131 0 0 0 0 0 131

6 Ashwin Harri 4498 416 F 9 9 9 0 0 0 8 8 8 5 6 6 0 0 0 9 8 8 7 8 6 8 8 130 0 0 0 0 0 130

7 Steven Phillips 15963 15 C 9 10 9 9 0 9 9 8 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 10 8 9 9 127 0 0 0 0 0 127

8 Ryan Visagie 20291 31 C 8 9 10 7 0 7 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 0 0 9 0 10 9 9 9 7 8 119 0 0 0 0 0 119

9 Gerhard Oosthusen 3568 29 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 104 0 0 0 0 0 104

10 Kiesha Potgieter (Golf) 7538 44 F 0 0 0 0 7 7 9 9 10 6 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 7 9 90 0 0 0 0 0 90

11 Herman Neetling 34371 227 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 8 0 10 10 10 6 0 0 0 7 9 8 86 0 0 0 0 0 86

12 Xolela Njumbuxa 28953 173 F 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 10 7 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 0 0 0 0 0 83

13 Royce Griffin(Red Honda) 12529 141 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 7 10 10 77 0 0 0 0 0 77

14 Kiesha Potgieter (Davidson Polo 1200cc) 7538 279 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 8 10 7 9 10 10 10 0 0 0 74 0 0 0 0 0 74

15 Gerald Beech 32303 100 D 10 0 0 10 10 10 8 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 0 67

16 Thys Geyser OE 99974189 14 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 0 10 10 10 10 10 65 0 0 0 0 0 65

17 Alistar Mew (GOLF) 7147 62 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 0 59

18 Aidan Barnard 7653 74 D 7 8 8 8 9 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 55

19 Deon Slabbert 6258 35 A 9 9 9 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 54

20 Gareth Hewitt 5457 444 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 9 8 0 10 0 10 54 0 0 0 0 0 54

21 Daniel Bright (Astra) 6854 69 F 0 0 0 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 0 0 0 0 51

22 Kenzo Barnard OE75494 57 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 7 9 10 9 48 0 0 0 0 0 48

23 Julian Herman 22068 32 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 10 9 9 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46

24 Andrew Boshoff 20197 911 E 0 0 0 9 0 9 9 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46

25 Royce Griffin (White Honda) 12529 141 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 8 5 8 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46

26 Kelsey Davidson(S Cup) 20697 283 C 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44

27 Ron Scott (Davidson Polo 1000cc) 5534 283 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 7 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 41

28 Cherne Marais 6461 90 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 6 40 0 0 0 0 0 40

29 Jeff Guscott 6226 24 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 8 8 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40

30 Pikkie Marais (Green Lotus) 12671 405 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 5 8 8 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 33

31 Alistar Mew (Golf) 7147 62 F 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

32 Fred Ballinger (1200cc Polo) 17043 279 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29

33 Shaun Gradwell 6194 236 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28

34 Ian Riddle 2819 11 B 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28

35 Clinton Bezuidenhout 2941 279 E 9 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28

36 Geoff Stephan 7442 86 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

37 Derek Boy 3291 22 E 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24

38 Kelsey Davidson (Polo) 20697 283 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21

39 RJ Green 25829 26 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 8 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20

40 Alistar Mew (BMW) 7147 62 E 0 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19

41 Fred Ballinger (1000cc Polo) 17043 279 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 6 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19

42 Shaun Vallence 5439 33 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 18

43 Liam Watts OE76467 283 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17

44 Melindre Marais 6089 92 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 10 17 0 0 0 0 0 17

45 Ryno Taljaard 32947 12 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 7 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15

46 Patrick Fourie (BMW) 24602 20 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

47 JP Fuller 6953 104 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

48 Stephan Aucamp 4484 97 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBE

R Class R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 Sub T D1 D2 D3 D4 TD

1 Chelso Scribante 3166 78 A 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 10 10 10 10 10 0 210 0 0 10 10 20 190 A
2 Deon Slabbert 6258 35 A 9 9 9 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 54 1 min 6.999 and faster

3 Shaun Gradwell 6194 236 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 B
1 min 7.000 – 1 min 8.999

C

1 Gordon Nicholson 8029 46 B 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 0 0 0 0 0 140

2 Gerhard Oosthusen 3568 29 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 104 0 0 0 0 0 104 1 min 9.000 – 1 min 10.999

3 Ian Riddle 2819 11 B 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28

4 Geoff Stephan 7442 86 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 D
1 min 11.000 – 1 min 13.999

1 Wade Wright 4804 958 C 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 10 8 7 131 0 0 0 0 0 131 E

2 Steven Phillips 15963 15 C 9 10 9 9 0 9 9 8 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 10 8 9 9 127 0 0 0 0 0 127

3 Ryan Visagie 20291 31 C 8 9 10 7 0 7 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 0 0 9 0 10 9 9 9 7 8 119 0 0 0 0 0 119 1 min 14.000 – 1 min 16.999

4 Royce Griffin(Red Honda) 12529 141 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 7 10 10 77 0 0 0 0 0 77 F
5 Kelsey Davidson(S Cup) 20697 283 C 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 1 min 17.000 – and slower

6 Cherne Marais 6461 90 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 6 40 0 0 0 0 0 40

1 Jeandre Marais (Polo) 7146 47 D 10 7 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 8 8 7 9 9 9 167 0 0 0 0 0 167

2 Gerald Beech 32303 100 D 10 0 0 10 10 10 8 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 0 67

3 Thys Geyser OE 99974189 14 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 0 10 10 10 10 10 65 0 0 0 0 0 65

4 Aidan Barnard 7653 74 D 7 8 8 8 9 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 55

5 Julian Herman 22068 32 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 10 9 9 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46

6 Pikkie Marais (Green Lotus) 12671 405 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 5 8 8 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 33

7 RJ Green 25829 26 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 8 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20

8 Shaun Vallence 5439 33 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 18

1 Herman Neetling 34371 227 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 8 0 10 10 10 6 0 0 0 7 9 8 86 0 0 0 0 0 86

2 Alistar Mew (GOLF) 7147 62 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 0 59

3 Gareth Hewitt 5457 444 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 9 8 0 10 0 10 54 0 0 0 0 0 54

4 Kenzo Barnard OE75494 57 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 7 9 10 9 48 0 0 0 0 0 48

5 Andrew Boshoff 20197 911 E 0 0 0 9 0 9 9 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46

6 Royce Griffin (White Honda) 12529 141 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 8 5 8 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46

7 Jeff Guscott 6226 24 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 8 8 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40

8 Clinton Bezuidenhout 2941 279 E 9 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28

9 Derek Boy 3291 22 E 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24

10 Alistar Mew (BMW) 7147 62 E 0 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19

11 Fred Ballinger (1000cc Polo) 17043 279 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 6 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19

1 Andrew Meyer 26373 73 F 8 8 8 8 8 8 10 10 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 9 9 9 9 10 7 148 0 0 0 0 0 148

2 Ashwin Harri 4498 416 F 9 9 9 0 0 0 8 8 8 5 6 6 0 0 0 9 8 8 7 8 6 8 8 130 0 0 0 0 0 130

3 Kiesha Potgieter (Golf) 7538 44 F 0 0 0 0 7 7 9 9 10 6 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 7 9 90 0 0 0 0 0 90

4 Xolela Njumbuxa 28953 173 F 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 10 7 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 0 0 0 0 0 83

5 Kiesha Potgieter (Davidson Polo 1200cc) 7538 279 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 8 10 7 9 10 10 10 0 0 0 74 0 0 0 0 0 74

6 Daniel Bright (Astra) 6854 69 F 0 0 0 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 0 0 0 0 51

7 Ron Scott (Davidson Polo 1000cc) 5534 283 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 7 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 41

8 Alistar Mew (Golf) 7147 62 F 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

9 Fred Ballinger (1200cc Polo) 17043 279 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29

10 Kelsey Davidson (Polo) 20697 283 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21

11 Liam Watts OE76467 283 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17

12 Melindre Marais 6089 92 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 10 17 0 0 0 0 0 17

13 Ryno Taljaard 32947 12 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 7 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15

14 Patrick Fourie (BMW) 24602 20 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

15 JP Fuller 6953 104 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7
16 Stephan Aucamp 4484 97 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Wade Wright break out from D to C

Shaun Gradwell from C to A

Steven Phillips from D to C

Ryan Visagie from D to C

Julian Herman from E to D

Thys Geyser E to D

Gareth Hewitt from E to D (2023)
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